## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 24-140**

## MOTION REAPPOINTING DAVID W. HAMBELTON TO THE PUBLIC FACILITIES DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Public Facilities District (PFD) Board of Directors is made up of five members and was created by Ordinance 01-041; and

WHEREAS, the PFD was chartered by Snohomish County to oversee potential acquisition, construction, operation, and financing of one or more regional centers and related parking as allowed for in RCW 36.100. The board is made up of five members appointed by the council to reflect the interests of cities and towns in the county, as well as unincorporated areas of the county; and

WHEREAS, the board is made up of members nominated by the County Executive and appointed by the County Council to reflect the interests of cities and towns in the county, as well as unincorporated areas of the county; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Code and Ordinance 01-041 allow for PFD Board Members to serve three consecutive terms: and

WHEREAS, David W. Hambelton has expressed interest in a second-term appointment to serve on the Board; and

WHEREAS. David W. Hambelton has been a valuable contributor to the Board. serving as Auditing Officer and providing faithful service;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the reappointment of David W. Hambelton to the Snohomish County Public Facilities District Board of Directors to serve a second term ending March 31, 2028.

PASSED this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

lared Mead Icil Chair

ATTEST:

Macuntas